TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11 FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

Date

Venue

Official

CHAIRMAN

CLUB
SECRETARY

SHOW
SECRETARY

SHOW
MANAGER

VET ON CALL

Bank Name

TECKEL CLUB
KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 1
2024-05-11 Entry Closing Date 2024-05-05 Official Show Schedule
GOLDFIELDS SHOW GROUNDS, BOEING W RD, BEDFORDVIEW, GERMISTON, GAUTENG, SOUTH
Map
AFRICA, 2007
Name Telephone No Cellphone No Email address
DR WS JANSEN VAN RENSBURG +27828215375 wjvrensburg@arc.agric.za
TRACEY LEE DORRINGTON +27721740021 tracey.dorrington@gmail.com
TRACEY LEE DORRINGTON +27721740021 teckelsa@gmail.com
DR WS JANSEN VAN RENSBURG | +27828215375 wjvrensburg.agric.za
VORNA VALLEY ANIMAL +27118053054
HOSPITAL
FIRST NATIONAL BANK Account Number 62420001365 Branch Code 250955

BREED Info |

Classes

Challenges

Group

Best in Show &
Challenges

Judges

HOUND

BEST OF BREED | BEST PUPPY | MINOR PUPPY | PUPPY | JUNIOR | GRADUATE | SABRED | VETERAN | OPEN |
CC | CHAMPION | NEUTER DOG | BABY PUPPY

PUPPY STAKES | ADULT STAKES

BEST IN GROUP | BEST PUPPY IN GROUP | BEST JUNIOR IN GROUP | BEST VETERAN IN GROUP | BEST BABY
PUPPY IN GROUP | BEST NEUTER DOG IN GROUP

BEST IN SHOW | BEST PUPPY IN SHOW | BEST JUNIOR IN SHOW | BEST VETERAN IN SHOW | BEST BABY PUPPY IN
SHOW | BEST NEUTER DOG IN SHOW | BEST ADULT STAKES CHALLENGE | BEST PUPPY STAKES CHALLENGE

MS N REDTENBACHER SOUTH AFRICA
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11

FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

ENTRY SUMMARY

Dogs | Bitches | Total | Absent

Breed

DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED )

DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE)
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED )
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED MINIATURE)
DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED )

DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED MINIATURE)
Total

www.showassist.co.za

Judge

MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA
MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA
MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA
MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA
MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA
MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

7
7
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5
3
3
2
3
3
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DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED )

FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA
Steward | MISS G BRITS

PUPPY DOG

#1 SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL)

Reg ZA001016C24

No

Chip  616093902443323

Sire  BOWMORE LONG AND LOVELY (FCI)
MTZW.EU'18 MTZWPL'18, MTZWKL'18,MTCH-PL-RO,CH-PL-CH-LT-HR-CZ,C.I.E.,GRCHPL,ZWKL'20'21, WUT
WWwW'21

Owner BIRD, MS JS

JUNIOR DOG

#2 MINILAND THE VAGABOND KING

Reg ZA008498B23

No

Chip  992003000378529

Sire CH BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL)

Owner HULLEN, MRS P
VETERAN DOG
#3 CH, GR.CH (BREED) MINILAND VALINOR ZAW'18, NAT.BREED '22

Reg ZA001313B17

No

Chip  953010001818126

Sire  CH ELVEDEN TOM BOMBADIL

Owner BATCHELOR, MR MJ
CHAMPION DOG

#4 CH. BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL)

Reg ZA001085C19
No

Chip  616093900716788

Sire  PRAMADA'S BENTLEY OF DAGI-DOG MLCHPL,CH-PL-RUS,GR.CH-ROM,ZWPL'15,C.I.E.,CWLT16
Owner BIRD, MS JS

#6 CH MINILAND SHEREKHAN JM ZAW'23

Reg ZA002257B21
No

Chip  933071000144901

Sire  BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POLAND)
Owner MISCIA, MRS CA

NEUTER DOG DOG

#7 CH HOUND’S TAMBOURINE MAN OF ELVEDEN (IMP SWEDEN)

Reg ZA000744C12
No

Chip  977200008081299
Sire  SE U (V)CH NO UCH SE VCH GB CH INT U(V)CH DK UCH HOUND’S MAJOR TOM

Owner BIRD, MS JS
#8 MINILAND LORD OF CHAOS

Reg ZA008941B18
No

Chip  953010002485163

Sire  CH, GR.CH (BREED) MINILAND VALINOR ZAW'18, NAT.BREED '22
Owner HULLEN, MRS P

MINOR PUPPY BITCH

#9 ELVEDEN LITTLE MISS MAGIC

Reg ZA001210B24

No

Chip  900141000316114

Sire  CH, GR.CH (BREED) MINILAND VALINOR ZAW'18, NAT.BREED '22

Owner BIRD, MS JS

JUNIOR BITCH

#10  MINILAND AIN'T MISBEHAVIN'
Reg ZA008502B23

No

Chip  992003000378524
Sire  CH BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL)
Owner MISCIA, MRS CA

SA BRED BITCH

#11  CH MINILAND LADY GALADRIEL
Reg ZA001312B17

No

Chip  953010001818134
Sire  CH ELVEDEN TOM BOMBADIL
Owner HULLEN, MRS E

#12 MINILAND STARLIGHT EXPRESS
Reg  ZA008500B23
No

Chip  992003000378527
Sire CH BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL)
Owner MISCIA, MRS CA

CHAMPION BITCH

#13 MINILAND RAKSHAH OF ELVEDEN
Reg ZA002258B21
No

www.showassist.co.za

Birth
Date
Colour

Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam

Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date
Colour
Dam
Breeder

Birth
Date

1st
2023-07-13

BLACK & TAN

G.O.T. ARYA LONG AND LOVELY (FCI)
MTCH-PL-LT,MTZWKL'20'21,CH-PL-LT,GRCHPL,ZWKL'21,ZWPL'21

PIENKUS-JARZABKOWSKA, MS K

1st
2023-04-17

SHADED RED
CH MINILAND MUSTANG SALLY
MISCIA, MRS CA

1st
2016-09-05

SHADED RED
CH MINILAND CLEOPATRA
BIRD, MS JS & MISCIA, MRS CA

1st
2018-09-01

RED
OLIVIA DAGI-DOG CH-PL,MLCH-PL-LT
ORACZEWSKA, MS D
2nd
2020-11-24

SHADED RED
CH MINILAND MUSTANG SALLY
MISCIA, MRS CA

1st
2012-04-20

SHADED RED

WW-06 SE U(V)CH DK UCH JEUW-06 INT U (V)CH C.I.E HOUND’S
LADY MADONNA

GADOLIN, MS M
2nd
2018-03-22

SHADED RED
CH, INT. CH (C.1.B) MINILAND VENEZIA
ESTATE LATE FEENY, MISS AP

1st
2023-09-29

SHADED RED
CH MINILAND RAKSHAH OF ELVEDEN
BIRD, MS JS

1st
2023-04-17

SHADED RED
CH MINILAND MUSTANG SALLY
MISCIA, MRS CA

2nd
2016-09-05

SHADED RED
CH MINILAND CLEOPATRA
BIRD, MS JS & ESTATE LATE FEENY, MISS AP
1st
2023-04-17

SHADED RED
CH MINILAND MUSTANG SALLY
MISCIA, MRS CA

1st
2020-11-24
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Chip  933071000144824 Colour SHADED RED

Sire  CH BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) Dam CH MINILAND MUSTANG SALLY

Owner BIRD, MS JS Breeder MISCIA, MRS CA

RESULT

DOG CC #1 SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) ZA001016C24
RESERVE DOG CC #3 CH, GR.CH (BREED) MINILAND VALINOR ZAW'18, NAT.BREED '22 ZA001313B17
BITCH CC #12 MINILAND STARLIGHT EXPRESS ZA008500B23
RESERVE BITCH CC #10 MINILAND AIN'T MISBEHAVIN' ZA008502B23
BEST OF BREED #1 SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) ZA001016C24
RESERVE BEST OF BREED #4 CH. BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) ZA001085C19
BEST PUPPY #1 SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) ZA001016C24
BEST JUNIOR #2 MINILAND THE VAGABOND KING ZA008498B23
BEST VETERAN #3 CH, GR.CH (BREED) MINILAND VALINOR ZAW'18, NAT.BREED '22 ZA001313B17
BEST NEUTER DOG #7 CH HOUND’S TAMBOURINE MAN OF ELVEDEN (IMP SWEDEN) ZA000744C12

DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

Steward | MISS G BRITS

GRADUATE DOG

#14 GETWICK O MY GOSH 1st
Reg No ZA001399B23 Birth Date 2022-08-14

Chip  900141000297075 Colour CHOCOLATE & TAN

Sire CH GETWICK MAKIN DREAMS FOR MISTY DALE JM NAT BREES'22 Dam CH DREDACHS MILLION DOLLAR BABY (IMP USA)

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

SA BRED DOG

#15 HURUKAMANDEGE DARK OF THE MOON 1st
Reg No ZA014788B21 Birth Date 2021-06-23

Chip  933071000144923 Colour BLACK & CREAM

Sire HURUKAMANDEGE PENHALIGON Dam HURUKAMANDEGE ANGELS WHISPER

Owner BATCHELOR, MR MJ Breeder  ESTATE LATE MARAIS, MRS P

OPEN DOG

#16 GETWICK PARAGON 1st
Reg No ZA015992B16 Birth Date 2016-06-12

Chip  953010001036182 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire CH GETWICK ILLUSTRATOR Dam GETWICK A CAPPELLA

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

CHAMPION DOG

#5 CH GETWICK NEWS FLASH JM 2nd
Reg No ZA002620B18 Birth Date 2017-09-12

Chip  953010002168606 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire CH GRAND & CH NZL CH INT MISTYDALE MAKIN A SPLASH AT GETWICK (NZL IMP) Dam CH DREDACHS MILLION DOLLAR BABY AT GETWICK ( USA IMP)

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

#17 GRAND CH GETWICK GREAT EXPECTATIONS JM, ZAW 23, NATI BREED'23 1st
Reg No ZA011257B21 Birth Date 2021-04-24

Chip  992003000070039 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire CH GETWICK NEWS FLASH JM Dam CH GETWICK UNFORGETABLE

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

BABY PUPPY DOG

#18 GETWICK JET SET 1st
Reg No ZA003206B24 Birth Date 2023-11-25

Chip  900141000417601 Colour SHADED RED

Sire GCH GETWICK FANCY THAT Dam GCH,CH CIB DABECO MARIA CASTELLO OF HURKAMANGE

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

#19 GETWICK MR MAGIC 2nd
Reg No ZA003203B24 Birth Date 2023-12-02

Chip  900141000417604 Colour CHOCOLATE DAPPLE

Sire STONELEIGH PATCHOULI OF HURUKAMANDEGE Dam CH DREDACHS SIMPLEY SPECTACULAR FOR GETWICK (IMP USA)

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

JUNIOR BITCH

#20 GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE 1st
Reg No ZA006774B23 Birth Date 2023-01-06

Chip  900141000298893 Colour SHADED RED

Sire CH GETWICK NEWS FLASH JM Dam HURUKAMANDEGE TOUCH OF SUN OF GETWICK

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

CHAMPION BITCH
#21 CH GETWICK MISCHIEF MAKER JM 1st
Reg No ZA002621B18 Birth Date 2017-09-12

Chip  953010001845770 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire GRD CH ,CH NZL,INT CH MISTYDALE MAKIN A SPLASH AT GETWICK( IMP NZL) Dam CH DREDACHS MILLION DOLLAR BABY AT GETWICK ( USA IMP)

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

BABY PUPPY BITCH
#22 GETWICK MIDNIGHT MAGIC OF LIGHTFOOT 1st
Reg No ZA003204B24 Birth Date 2023-11-25

Chip  900141000417608 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire CH, GR.CH, GETWICK FANCY THAT ZAW19 Dam CH, GR CH, INT CH (C.1.B) DABECO MARIA COSTELLO OF HURUKAMANDEGE
Owner DORRINGTON, MISS T L Breeder  DAVIES, MRS W

RESULT
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DOG CC #14 GETWICK O MY GOSH ZA001399B23

RESERVE DOG CC #16 GETWICK PARAGON ZA015992B16

BITCH cC #20 GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE ZA006774B23

BEST OF BREED "7 GRAND CH GETWICK GREAT EXPECTATIONS JM, ZAW 23, NATI BREED'23 ZA011257B21

RESERVE BEST OF BREED #20 GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE ZA006774B23

BEST JUNIOR #20 GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE ZA006774B23

BEST BABY PUPPY #18 GETWICK JET SET ZA003206B24
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED ) Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

Steward | MISS G BRITS

SA BRED BITCH
#23 CH WAYDACK WHILE | DREAM 1st
RegNo  ZA016489B16 Birth Date 2016-09-15

Chip 933071000001744 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire CH HIALEAH'S STAR OVER TEXAS AT WAYDACK (IMP USA) Dam CH WAYDACK WINNA TAKES ALL

Owner JENKINS, MR RB Breeder JENKINS, MR RB

VETERAN BITCH
#24 CH KAMAHI LOREAL LADY AT WAYDACK (IMP AUS) 1st
RegNo  ZA001184C16 Birth Date 2016-04-23
Chip 956000009470463 Colour RED
Sire CH KAMAHI KOMMAND PERFORMANCE (Al) Dam CH KAMAHI KALAMITY
Owner JENKINS, MR RB Breeder COOPER, MS ML & HOWELL, MS BJ

CHAMPION BITCH
#25 CH WAYDACK WRITTEN IN THE STARS JM 1st
Reg No ZA012657B20 Birth Date 2020-10-06
Chip 933071000149887 Colour BLACK & TAN
Sire CH WAYDACK THE WOW FACTOR ZAW'19 Dam CH KAMAHI LOREAL LADY AT WAYDACK (IMP AUS)
Owner JENKINS, MR RB Breeder JENKINS, MR RB

RESULT

BITCH CC #23 CH WAYDACK WHILE | DREAM ZA016489B16

RESERVE BITCH CC #24 CH KAMAHI LOREAL LADY AT WAYDACK (IMP AUS) ZA001184C16

BEST OF BREED #25 CH WAYDACK WRITTEN IN THE STARS JM ZA012657B20

RESERVE BEST OF BREED #23 CH WAYDACK WHILE | DREAM ZA016489B16

BEST VETERAN #24 CH KAMAHI LOREAL LADY AT WAYDACK (IMP AUS) ZA001184C16

DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED MINIATURE) Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

Steward | MISS G BRITS

CHAMPION DOG

#26 CH.DABECO GUINESS OF MONTETI 1st
Reg No ZA002907B22 Birth Date 2021-12-14

Chip 933071000197525 Colour BLACK / TAN

Sire CH GLENROY BACARDI O'HARA OF DABECO Dam CH PELINA MERLOT OF DABECO

Owner BERSON, MS D Breeder DUFFIELD, MRS JD

NEUTER DOG DOG

#27 KAYNE STARGAZER OF MONTETI 1st
Reg No ZA012182B21 Birth Date 2021-07-07

Chip 992003000072361 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire CH MONTETI ZYNGA OBSESSION Dam CH TULLAMORE TIC TAC TOE ZAW'17

Owner BERSON, MS D Breeder PHILLPOTT, MRS EH

VETERAN BITCH
#28 CH MONTETI JUST STELLA 1st
Reg No ZA003320B15 Birth Date 2014-12-02

Chip 945000001607828 Colour SHADED RED
Sire CH MONTETI TAO AT DAWN Dam CH MONTETI TOUCH OF ARIEL
Owner BERSON, MS D Breeder BERSON, MS D

CHAMPION BITCH
#29 CH.DEBECO LIAH OF MONTETI 1st
Reg No ZA002941B22 Birth Date 2021-12-10
Chip 933071000197506 Colour BLACK / TAN
Sire CH MONTETI ZYNGA OBSESSION Dam CH DEBECO CHOCCIE
Owner BERSON, MS D Breeder DUFFIELD, MRS JD

RESULT

BITCH CC #28 CH MONTETI JUST STELLA ZA003320B15

BEST OF BREED #28 CH MONTETI JUST STELLA ZA003320B15

RESERVE BEST OF BREED #29 CH.DEBECO LIAH OF MONTETI ZA002941B22

BEST VETERAN #28 CH MONTETI JUST STELLA ZA003320B15

BEST NEUTER DOG #27 KAYNE STARGAZER OF MONTETI ZA012182B21

DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED ) Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

Steward | MISS G BRITS

VETERAN DOG

#30 GR CH, INT CH, CH GEORGE CLOONEY CREDO OF VOM DENNENBAUM (IMP POLAND) NAT CH 18, 19, ZAW 23 1st
Reg No ZA001179C16 Birth Date 2016-05-24
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Chip  616096700036442 Colour BOAR

Sire MLCHPL CHPL ELVIS PRESLEY CREDO Dam MLCHPL CHPL ZWKL COCOCHANEL HYCON

Owner SPOWART, PROF SJ Breeder OLEJNIK (POLAND), MR M

NEUTER DOG DOG

#31 INT CH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM CHAD 1st
Reg No ZA012076B12 Birth Date 2012-05-25

Chip  945000001249976 Colour BOAR

Sire HERMANN VOM RINGERBRAUCK (IMP GER) Dam GRCH, INT CH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM YARA

Owner SPOWART, PROF SJ Breeder SPOWART, PROF SJ

JUNIOR BITCH

#32 VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM 1st
Reg No ZA005188B23 Birth Date 2023-02-23

Chip  900223000417432 Colour DARK BOAR

Sire CH HILLSTONE VINCENT VN GOGH OF ESKY Dam GRCH, CH VOM DENNENEBAUM JAZZI ZAW 18, JM

Owner SPOWART, PROF SJ Breeder SPOWART, PROF SJ

SA BRED BITCH

#33 VOM DENNENBAUM VIDA 1st
Reg No ZA005190B23 Birth Date 2023-02-23

Chip  900223000417438 Colour DARK BOAR

Sire CH HILLSTONE VINCENT VN GOGH OF ESKY Dam GRCH CH VOM DENNENBAUM NEXI JM

Owner SPOWART, PROF SJ Breeder SPOWART, PROF SJ

CHAMPION BITCH

#34 GRCH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM NEXI JM 1st
Reg No ZA006396B20 Birth Date 2020-04-07

Chip  900113002171240 Colour DARK BOAR

Sire DEXTER Dam GRCH, INT CH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM JAZZI JM, ZAW 18
Owner SPOWART, PROF SJ Breeder SPOWART, PROF SJ

RESULT

DOG CC #30 | GRCH, INT CH, CH GEORGE CLOONEY CREDO OF VOM DENNENBAUM (IMP POLAND) NAT CH 18, 19, ZAW 23 ZA001179C16
BITCH CC #32 | VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM ZA005188B23
RESERVE BITCH CC #33 | VOM DENNENBAUM VIDA ZA005190B23
BEST OF BREED #32 | VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM ZA005188B23
RESERVE BEST OF BREED #34 | GRCH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM NEXI JM ZA006396B20
BEST JUNIOR #32 | VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM ZA005188B23
BEST VETERAN #30 | GRCH, INT CH, CH GEORGE CLOONEY CREDO OF VOM DENNENBAUM (IMP POLAND) NAT CH 18, 19, ZAW 23 ZA001179C16
BEST NEUTER DOG #31 | INT CH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM CHAD ZA012076B12

DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED MINIATURE) Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

Steward | MISS G BRITS

MINOR PUPPY DOG

#35 ZABUSH I'M A KODIAK BEAR 1st
Reg No  ZA002194B24 Birth Date  2023-10-27

Chip  900223000417518 Colour SHADED RED

Sire CH MAGIK RAINBOW STENDHAL OF CLEARVIEW (IMP RUSSIA) Dam CH ZABUSH RUTHLESS RUTH

Owner  LINNEKUGEL, MISS | Breeder  LINNEKUGEL, MISS |

PUPPY DOG

#36 HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS 1st
Reg No ZA008591B23 Birth Date  2023-05-30

Chip  900223000197321 Colour RED

Sire CH MAGIK RAINBOW VINCENT VAN GOGH OF CLEARVIEW (IMP RUSSIA) Dam CH HILLSTONE LOOK WHATCHA MADE ME DO JM

Owner  THOMPSON, MISS H Breeder  THOMPSON, MISS H

GRADUATE DOG

#37 ZABUSH THE ARCH'S BRAAI DAY GIFT 1st
Reg No ZA001578B23 Birth Date  2022-09-24

Chip  900223000197229 Colour DARK BOAR

Sire CH ZABUSH THE CHOCLATIER OF SILDOWNS Dam CH ZABUSH DIXIE

Owner  LINNEKUGEL, MISS | Breeder  LINNEKUGEL, MISS |

CHAMPION DOG

#38 CH KHASHMERI THE BLACK BARON AT MONTETI 1st
Reg No ZA012549B20 Birth Date ~ 2020-08-15

Chip  953010004663542 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sire CH TOMMY EMMANUEL VITORAZ OF ZABUSH (IMP CZE) Dam CH GR KHASHMERI LILLI MARLENE

Owner  BERSON, MS D & JANSEN VAN RENSBURG, DR WS Breeder  JANSEN VAN RENSBURG, DR WS
#39 CH, GR.CH (BREED), INT. CH (C.I1.B) KHASHMERI JUST A GIGOLO JM 2nd
Reg No ZA004326B18 Birth Date  2017-11-30

Chip  953010002157681 Colour WHEATEN

Sire CH AGWYR ALL ABOUT ACHILLES (IMP AUS) Dam CH, GR.CH (BREED), INT. CH (C.1.B) KHASHMERI LILLI MARLENE

Owner  JANSEN VAN RENSBURG, DR WS Breeder  JANSEN VAN RENSBURG, DR WS

PUPPY BITCH
#40 HILLSTONE STRUTTING MY STUFF 1st
Reg No ZA008588B23 Birth Date  2023-05-30

Chip  900223000197333 Colour RED

Sire MAGIK RAINBOW VINCENT VAN GOGH OF CLEARVIEW Dam HILLSTONE LOOK WHATCHA MADE ME DO

Owner THOMPSON, MISS H Breeder  THOMPSON, MISS H

CHAMPION BITCH
#41 ZABUSH RUTHLESS RUTH 1st
Reg No ZA004787B22 Birth Date  2021-12-24
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Chip 900223000197280
Sire CH THOR OF ZABUSH
Owner  LINNEKUGEL, MISS |

#42 CH HILLSTONE LOOK WHATCHA MADE ME DO JM
Reg No ZA012223B21

Chip 900223000006797

Sire CH. HILLSTONE WILDFIRE

Owner THOMPSON, MISS H

RESULT

DOG CC

RESERVE DOG CC

BITCH CC

BEST OF BREED

RESERVE BEST OF BREED
BEST PUPPY

www.showassist.co.za

#36
#35
#40
#36
#41
#36

Colour RED

FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

Dam MAYSUNA GUASIMO DELL ANTICA PALUDE OF ZABUSH

Breeder LINNEKUGEL, MISS |

Birth Date  2021-06-06

Colour RED

Dam CH. HILLSTONE POISON IVY
Breeder THOMPSON, MISS H

HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS
ZABUSH I'M A KODIAK BEAR
HILLSTONE STRUTTING MY STUFF
HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS
ZABUSH RUTHLESS RUTH
HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS

2nd

ZA008591B23
ZA002194B24
ZA008588B23
ZA008591B23
ZA004787B22
ZA008591B23

Page 7 of 15


https://www.showassist.co.za

TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11

BEST IN SHOW

Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER
SOUTH AFRICA

FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED )
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE)

DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED )
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED MINIATURE)
DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED )

DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED MINIATURE)

RESULT

1st DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED )

2nd DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED
MINIATURE)

3rd DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED
MINIATURE)

4th DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED )

www.showassist.co.za

#1
#17

#25
#28
#32
#36

#1
#36

#17

#25

SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL)

GRAND CH GETWICK GREAT EXPECTATIONS JM, ZAW 23, NATI
BREED"23

CH WAYDACK WRITTEN IN THE STARS JM
CH MONTETI JUST STELLA

VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM

HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS

SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL)
HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS

GRAND CH GETWICK GREAT EXPECTATIONS JM, ZAW 23, NATI
BREED"23

CH WAYDACK WRITTEN IN THE STARS JM

ZA001016C24
ZA011257B21

ZA012657B20
ZA003320B15
ZA005188B23
ZA008591B23

ZA001016C24
ZA008591B23

ZA011257B21

ZA012657B20
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11 FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER

SOUTH AFRICA
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) #1 | SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) ZA001016C24
DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED MINIATURE) #36 | HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS ZA008591B23
RESULT
1st DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) #1 | SKITTLE BOMB LONG AND LOVELY OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) ZA001016C24
2nd DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED MINIATURE) #36 HILLSTONE WHERE'S MY WHISKERS ZA008591B23
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11 FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

BEST JUNIOR IN SHOW

Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER

SOUTH AFRICA
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) #2 MINILAND THE VAGABOND KING ZA008498B23
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) #20 | GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE ZA006774B23
DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED ) #32 | VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM ZA005188B23
RESULT
1st DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) #20 | GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE ZA006774B23
2nd DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED ) #32 | VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM ZA005188B23
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW

Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER
SOUTH AFRICA

FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED )
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED )

DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED
MINIATURE)

DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED )

RESULT

1st DACHSHUND
(SMOOTH-HAIRED )

2nd DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED )

www.showassist.co.za

#3
#24
#28

#30

#24

#3

CH, GR.CH (BREED) MINILAND VALINOR ZAW'18, NAT.BREED '22
CH KAMAHI LOREAL LADY AT WAYDACK (IMP AUS)
CH MONTETI JUST STELLA

GR CH, INT CH, CH GEORGE CLOONEY CREDO OF VOM DENNENBAUM (IMP
POLAND) NAT CH 18, 19, ZAW 23

CH KAMAHI LOREAL LADY AT WAYDACK (IMP AUS)

CH, GR.CH (BREED) MINILAND VALINOR ZAW'18, NAT.BREED '22

ZA001313B17
ZA001184C16
ZA003320B15

ZA001179C16

ZA001184C16

ZA001313B17
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11 FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW

Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER

SOUTH AFRICA
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) #18 GETWICK JET SET ZA003206B24
RESULT
1st DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) | #18 | GETWICK JET SET ZA003206B24
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11 FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

BEST NEUTER DOG IN SHOW

Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER

SOUTH AFRICA
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) #7 | CH HOUND’S TAMBOURINE MAN OF ELVEDEN (IMP SWEDEN) ZA000744C12
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED MINIATURE) #27 | KAYNE STARGAZER OF MONTETI ZA012182B21
DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED ) #31  INT CH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM CHAD ZA012076B12
RESULT
1st DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) #7 | CH HOUND’S TAMBOURINE MAN OF ELVEDEN (IMP SWEDEN) ZA000744C12
2nd DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED ) #31 | INT CH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM CHAD ZA012076B12
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11 FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

ADULT STAKES CHALLENGE Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

#44 CH MINILAND SHEREKHAN JM ZAW'23 PRESENT

Breed DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) Reg No ZA002257B21

Chip 933071000144901 Colour SHADED RED

Sex DOG Birth Date 2020-11-24

Sire BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POLAND) Dam CH MINILAND MUSTANG SALLY

Owner MISCIA, MRS CA Breeder MISCIA, MRS CA

#45 GRAND CH GETWICK GREAT EXPECTATIONS JM, ZAW 23, NATI PRESENT

BREED'23

Breed DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) Reg No ZA011257B21

Chip 992003000070039 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sex DOG Birth Date 2021-04-24

Sire CH GETWICK NEWS FLASH JM Dam CH GETWICK UNFORGETABLE

Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder DAVIES, MRS W

#47 CH WAYDACK WRITTEN IN THE STARS JM PRESENT

Breed DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED ) Reg No ZA012657B20

Chip 933071000149887 Colour BLACK & TAN

Sex BITCH Birth Date 2020-10-06

Sire CH WAYDACK THE WOW FACTOR ZAW'19 Dam CH KAMAHI LOREAL LADY AT WAYDACK (IMP AUS)

Owner JENKINS, MR RB Breeder JENKINS, MR RB

#48 CH.DABECO GUINESS OF MONTETI PRESENT

Breed DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED MINIATURE) Reg No ZA002907B22

Chip 933071000197525 Colour BLACK / TAN

Sex DOG Birth Date 2021-12-14

Sire CH GLENROY BACARDI O'HARA OF DABECO Dam CH PELINA MERLOT OF DABECO

Owner BERSON, MS D Breeder DUFFIELD, MRS JD

#50 GRCH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM NEXI JM PRESENT

Breed DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED ) Reg No ZA006396B20

Chip 900113002171240 Colour DARK BOAR

Sex BITCH Birth Date 2020-04-07

Sire DEXTER Dam 1G§CH, INT CH, CH VOM DENNENBAUM JAZZI JM, ZAW

Owner SPOWART, PROF SJ Breeder SPOWART, PROF SJ

#52 CH HILLSTONE LOOK WHATCHA MADE ME DO JM PRESENT

Breed DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED MINIATURE) Reg No ZA012223B21

Chip 900223000006797 Colour RED

Sex BITCH Birth Date 2021-06-06

Sire CH. HILLSTONE WILDFIRE Dam CH. HILLSTONE POISON IVY

Owner THOMPSON, MISS H Breeder THOMPSON, MISS H

RESULT

1st | DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED #52 CH HILLSTONE LOOK WHATCHA MADE ME DO JM ZA012223B21
MINIATURE)

2nd | DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED #45 GRAND CH GETWICK GREAT EXPECTATIONS JM, ZAW 23, NATI ZA011257B21
MINIATURE) BREED'23
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TECKEL CLUB KUSA CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2024-05-11 FINAL MARKED CATALOGUE

PUPPY STAKES CHALLENGE Judge | MS N REDTENBACHER | SOUTH AFRICA

#43 MINILAND THE VAGABOND KING PRESENT
Breed DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) Reg No ZA008498B23

Chip 992003000378529 Colour SHADED RED

Sex DOG Birth Date 2023-04-17

Sire CH BEETHOVEN DAGI-DOG OF ELVEDEN (IMP POL) Dam CH MINILAND MUSTANG SALLY

Owner HULLEN, MRS P Breeder MISCIA, MRS CA

#46 GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE PRESENT
Breed DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) Reg No ZA006774B23

Chip 900141000298893 Colour SHADED RED

Sex BITCH Birth Date 2023-01-06

Sire CH GETWICK NEWS FLASH JM Dam HURUKAMANDEGE TOUCH OF SUN OF GETWICK
Owner DAVIES, MRS W Breeder DAVIES, MRS W

#49 VOM DENNENBAUM VENA JM PRESENT
Breed DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED ) Reg No ZA005188B23

Chip 900223000417432 Colour DARK BOAR

Sex BITCH Birth Date 2023-02-23

Sire CH HILLSTONE VINCENT VN GOGH OF ESKY Dam GRCH, CH VOM DENNENEBAUM JAZZ| ZAW 18, JM
Owner SPOWART, PROF SJ Breeder SPOWART, PROF SJ

#51 HILLSTONE STRUTTING MY STUFF PRESENT
Breed DACHSHUND (WIRE-HAIRED MINIATURE) Reg No ZA008588B23

Chip 900223000197333 Colour RED

Sex BITCH Birth Date 2023-05-30

Sire MAGIK RAINBOW VINCENT VAN GOGH OF CLEARVIEW Dam HILLSTONE LOOK WHATCHA MADE ME DO

Owner THOMPSON, MISS H Breeder THOMPSON, MISS H

RESULT

1st DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED MINIATURE) #46 | GETWICK CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE ZA006774B23

2nd DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED ) #43 | MINILAND THE VAGABOND KING ZA008498B23
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